Public buildings

1. Is there a designated and properly marked parking space for people with
disabilities in front of the public utility building?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 95,3%
| do not care
No, this information is unnecessary

Yes, such information should be included in the application 301
| do not care 11
No, this information is unnecessary 4

1. Czy przed budynkiem uzytecznosci publicznej jest wyznaczone i prawidtowo oznakowane

miejsce parkingowe dla osob z niepetnosprawnosciami?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powini
naleZ¢ sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne
Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

2. Is the entrance to the building accessible, that is, there are no barriers, for
example: stairs leading to the entrance, narrow door, high threshold in the
door?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 90,2%

| do not care 7%

No, this information is unnecessary

Yes, such information should be included in the application 285
| do not care 22
No, this information is unnecessary 9



2. Czy wejscie do budynku jest dostepne, to znaczy, czy nie ma jakichkolwiek barier, na przyktad:

schodow prowadzacych do wejscia, waskich drzwi, wysokiego progu w drzwiach?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
znaleze sig w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne
A Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

90,2%

3. Is there at least one toilet in the building adapted to the needs of people
with disabilities?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 91,1%
| do not care 6%

No, this information is unnecessary

Yes, such information should be included in the application 288
| do not care 19
No, this information is unnecessary 9

3. Czy w budynku znajduje sie przynajmniej jedna toaleta dostosowana do potrzeb osoéb z
niepetnosprawnosciami?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
malez sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojgtne
A Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

4. Is there an elevator in the building? (if there are higher storeys)316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 89,9%
| do not care

No, this information is unnecessary



Yes, such information should be included in the application 284
| do not care 14
No, this information is unnecessary 18

4. Czy w budynku jest winda? (jesli sg wyzsze kondygnacje)
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
Znalez¢ sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne
Nie, taka informacja jest zZbedna

5. Is there a customer service point in the building?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 87%
| do not care 8,9%

No, this information is unnecessary

Yes, such information should be included in the application 275
| do not care 28
No, this information is unnecessary 13

5. Czy w budynku jest punkt obstugi klienta?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
malez¢ sig w aplikacji

@ Jestmi to obojetne
8,9% Nie, taka informacja jest Zbedna

6. Is the building equipped with evacuation equipment (evacuation chairs,
mattresses, evacuation mats)?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 68,4%



| do not care 18,7%

No, this information is unnecessary 13%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 216
| do not care 59
No, this information is unnecessary 41

6. Czy budynek jest wyposazony w sprzet do ewakuacji (krzesta ewakuacyjne, materace, maty

ewakuacyjne)?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
nalezé sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne
Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

Public transport stops
1. Is the bus stop covered?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application68,4%
| do not care 17,7%

No, this information is unnecessary 13,9%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 216

| do not care 56
No, this information is unnecessary 44



1. Czy przystanek jest zadaszony?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
nalez¢ sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne

@ Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

2. Is there a bench or a seat at the bus stop?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 69,6%
| do not care 17,1%

No, this information is unnecessary 13,3%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 220
| do not care 54
No, this information is unnecessary 42

2. Czy na przystanku jest tawka lub siedzisko?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
malez¢ sie w aplikaciji

@® Jestmi to obojetne

@ Nie, taka informacja jest zbgdna

3. Is the timetable placed at two heights? (note - the lower height distribution
is available for children, short stature, wheelchair users)316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 78,2%
| do not care 13%

No, this information is unnecessary 8,9%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 247
| do not care 41



No, this information is unnecessary 28

3. Czy rozktad jazdy umieszczony jest na dwoch wysokosciach? (uwaga - rozktad na nizszej

wysokosci jest dostepny dla dzieci, osob o niskim wzroscie, osob na wozkach)
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
nalezc sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne
Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

Pedestrian crossings with traffic lights

1. Does the pedestrian crossing have lowered curbs on both sides?
(note - lowered curbs help people on wheelchairs or people with prams, etc., to
cross the pedestrian crossing relatively freely)316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 84,8%
| do not care
No, this information is unnecessary 7,3%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 268

| do not care 25
No, this information is unnecessary 23

1. Czy przejscie dla pieszych ma obnizone krawezniki po jednej i drugiej stronie? (uwaga -
obnizone krawezniki pomagajg csobom na wozkach...e swobodnie pokonywac przejscie dla pieszych)
316 odpowiedzi

® Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
nalez¢ sie w aplikacji

® Jestmito obojetne
Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna




2. Are warning textures in the form of tiles (usually yellow) with special
protrusions installed on both sides of the passage?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 73,7%
| do not care 13,3%
No, this information is unnecessary 13%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 233
| do not care 42
No, this information is unnecessary 41

2. Czy z obydwu stron przejscia zamontowano faktury ostrzegawcze w postaci ptytek (najczesciej
w kolorze zottym) ze specjalnymi wypustami?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
alezc sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne
Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

3. Is there also a sound system installed at the crossings with traffic lights?316
answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 86,4%
| do not care

No, this information is unnecessary

Yes, such information should be included in the application 273

| do not care 26
No, this information is unnecessary 17



3. Czy na przejsciach z sygnalizacjg swietlng jest takze zamontowany system dzwickowy?

316 odpowiedzi
@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
malez¢ sie w aplikacji
@ Jestmito obojetne
I @ Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna
City parking lots

1. Is there a designated place for people with disabilities in the car park?316
answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 92,7%
| do not care
No, this information is unnecessary

Yes, such information should be included in the application 293
| do not care 13
No, this information is unnecessary 10

1. Czy na parkingu wyznaczone jest miejsce dla osob z niepetnosprawnoscig?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
nalez¢ sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne

) Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

2. Are the place / places clearly marked?316 answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 82,3%



| do not care 8,9%

No, this information is unnecessary 8,9%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 260
| do not care 28
No, this information is unnecessary 28

2. Czy miejsce/miejsca sg widocznie oznakowane?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
nalez¢ sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne

@ Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna

3. Is the number of parking spaces for people with disabilities adequate?316
answers

Yes, such information should be included in the application 77,2%
| do not care 13%

No, this information is unnecessary 9,8%

Yes, such information should be included in the application 244

| do not care 41

No, this information is unnecessary 31

3. Czy ilos¢ miejsc parkingowych dla osob z niepetnosprawnoscia jest odpowiednia?
316 odpowiedzi

@ Tak, taka informacja koniecznie powinna
znalez¢ sie w aplikacji

@ Jestmito obojetne
‘ ) Nie, taka informacja jest zbedna




Application or responsive website *?

Determine which is more convenient for you: phone application or
responsive website? 316 answers

application responsive website 21.2%

78.8%

application 249
responsive website 67

Okresl, co jest dla Ciebie wygodniejsze: aplikacja na telefon, czy responsywna strona internetowa?
316 odpowiedzi

® aplikacja
@ responsywna strona internetowa

Your suggestions

Describe in a few words what functionality - in your opinion - could be
found in a city mobile application or a responsive website? 88 answers

Where and what is available. Who to contact if you have trouble getting to.
mapping the route of access taking into account the facilities for people with
specific disabilities

the application should be adapted to the visually impaired

Telephone numbers like: where you can get other information / support

MZK and PKS timetables, indication of persons to contact with OzN and / or
interpreter JM,



indication of the space and attractions available in the City for OzN

The application should be easy and clear to use.
Lighting, good visibility and legibility

Safety Information

| have no comments

Is the place properly marked for visually impaired people? The application / www
is for the visually impaired.

Are there sign language interpreters in places where people are served?
Possibility to contact an interpreter.

Assistant service orders.

Is there an induction loop, typhlographic board or also?
sign language interpreter service.

Voice information about the line number of the approaching bus to the stop

Whether a given building, place is available - yes or no, with a very short
information.

Map with the most important public buildings - information on facilities for
people with disabilities.

A proposal for walks around the city, taking into account disabled people in
wheelchairs - the possibility of traveling for such a person in a wheelchair.
Cinemas, cafes, restaurants

necessary telephones

information about sign language in offices

Information about ATMs

information about playgrounds places where you can spend with your family,

children
How to get there



The application should contain information about the places where people
trained in servicing disabled people work, e.g. which taxis will professionally help
a blind person or a person with a physical disability.

simple and reliable

Interactive legend
Opening hours

the municipal mobile application could contain available parking spaces

Determining the traffic volume and the number of people in MZK vehicles. This is
important for people in wheelchairs.

easy connection search, alternative connections

In my opinion, the application should contain information on city lighting,
especially whether it makes a squeaking sound for the blind or there is a twirl at
the bottom of the pressure to make the light green (There is something in the
UK, because during a chaotic day you can not hear a squeak)

Information on elevator failures, e.g. in the railway station tunnel, availability of
schools for ON, adapted places of culture (cinemas, amphitheater, community
centers), availability of polling stations for ON, marking of places where
defibrillators are located

Charging the phone / computer.

It is difficult to determine at the moment, but information is very needed
whether the bus stop is illuminated and whether the timetable is visible at night,
in the absence of lighting. It is also important that the website contains
information about the available ticket machines.

In my opinion, there should be zones, Special Paths for people in wheelchairs, so
that they can move safely there.

It should be divided into categories, i.e. disabled, including information about it
Addresses of public buildings and a map with city attractions

Time to cover the route is adequate to the conditions. declines, elevations of the
terrain. division into user with special needs and people who do not have them

Local traffic jams



How far is the stop / building

-all shops, restaurants and other places -where there are free parking spaces -
where there are traffic jams

List of departments and matters to be dealt with

Better describing for people with disabilities in various institutions if there are
elevator ramps.

Information about threats, repairs, difficulties

Presentation of difficulties occurring in the city, i.e. traffic jams, accidents.

safe crossings for pedestrian and vehicle tracks

Everything that was covered in these questions should be included

tickets and price

every place with every amenity is listed there

priority in serving the disabled

All questions were presented

Facilities for disabled people (in a wheelchair, deaf or blind), e.g. the availability
of public transport and its adaptation for such people, sign interpreters, Braille
plates Amenities for foreigners, e.g. well-qualified staff, interpreters, signs with

annotations in English

Information on bicycle routes and information with the addresses of places to
rent a bicycle.

Are the means of public transport adapted to the needs of disabled people?
PLANNED SCHEDULE FROM PLACE TO PLACE.
Quick, clear and cost-effective

easy devices to apply



e.g. where you can buy a MZK ticket, where are the points and the method of
payment
Required information to move freely around the city.

There should be facilities for deaf and blind people and for people in wheelchairs

location of obstacles in traffic routes, such as sidewalks, for example lanterns
installed in the middle of a sidewalk, stairs of a building taking up most of the
sidewalk, information about the sidewalk's collision with a bicycle lane, stairs
without barriers, high curbs

Are there spaces for parking bikes with a suitable rack? Selection of the nearest
pharmacies

Prosimy, uzupetnij dane ponize;j:
316 odpowiedzi

Jestem mieszkanka/

181 (57,3%
mieszkancem Konina ( o)

Jestem osobg spoza Konina 133 (42,1%)

Jestem osobg ze szczegdlnymi
potrzebami

Jestem osobg z
niepetnosprawnoscig

Jestem seniorka/seniorem

0 50 100 150 200

Please complete the details below. 316 replies
| am a resident of Konin57,3%

| am a person from outside Konin 42,1%

| am a person with special needs 2,8%

| am a disabled person 4,1%

| am a senior 1,3%



